
Lucas Oil Off Road Racing Series 

Current list of all Approved LOORRS Spec Engine Sealers as of 1-21-2019 

Dougan’s Racing Engines Attn: Ray Field  

9072 Limonite Avenue, Riverside, CA 92509 

Esslinger Engineering Attn: Kasey Slemmon 

5946 Freedom Drive, Chino, CA 91710  

Exotic Engine Development  Attn: Kevin Singleton 

8850 Terabyte Court, suite E, Reno, NV 89521 

Goodwin Competition  Attn: Todd Goodwin   

120 Industrial Drive, Omro, WI 54963  

Kroyer Racing Engines Attn: Kevin Kroyer 

7005 Speedway Blvd. F-102, Las Vegas, NV 89115 

Nogrady Racing Engines       Attn: Bruce Nogrady   

38340 Innovation Crt., suite 508, Murrieta, CA 92563  

Patton Racing Engines  Attn: Leon Patton 

42646 Chambers Ave., Hemet, CA 92544-8451 

Pro Power Racing   Attn: Billy Schieper 

N6329 High Mount Rd., Sullivan, WI 53178 

Redline Performance Attn: Mike Porter 

1380 Lakeview Ave., Anaheim, CA 92807 

Roush Competition Engines  Attn: Ron Sharp 

12447 Levan Road, Livonia, MI 48150  

Stanton Racing Engines Attn: Gary Stanton 

100 Memorial Drive, Nicholasville, KY 40356 

TJ Engineering  Attn: Joe Coleman 

35606 N. 7th Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85086  

Vic Hill Racing Engines     Attn: Vic Hill   

10386 Blue Springs Pkwy, Mosheim TN 37818 

Wiks Racing Engines Attn: Adam Wik  

3265 W. Birtcher Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89118 

Mike Pridgen Race Engines Attn: Mike Pridgen 

25257 Rancho Barona Rd,  Ramona, CA 92065 

phone: (951) 681-1961  

e-mail: dougansracing@att.net

phone: (909) 539-0544  

e-mail: Kasey@esslingeracing.com

phone: (775) 657-8040  

e-mail: ksingleton8384@gmail.com

phone: (920) 685-3000  

e-mail: todd@goodwincompetition.com

phone: (702) 651-2071  

e-mail: kevin@kroyerracingengines.com

Phone: (951) 677-2700 

e-mail: nogradyracing@yahoo.com

phone: (951) 927-5304 

e-mail: pattonracing@msn.com

phone: (262) 593-5801
e-mail: propowerracing@gmail.com

phone: (714) 777-5758  

e-mail: mpredline@scglobal.net

phone: (734) 779-7343  

e-mail: Ronald.sharp@roush.com

phone: (859) 885-7354  

e-mail: stantonracing@aol.com

phone: (623) 582-5623  

email: tjmillwork@q.com 

phone: (423) 422-6644 

e-mail: vichillraceengines@yahoo.com

phone: (702) 837-2522  

e-mail: adam@wiksracing.com

phone: (619) 571-2349 

e-mail: Mwpnomad@gmail.com


